FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Smith to Engrossed House Bill No. 199 by Representative Smith

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 8, after "and the" and before "Department of Health" insert "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "B." to "B.(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 16, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "purposes of
- 7 developing a resource for parents to monitor and track deaf and hard of hearing children's
- 8 expressive and receptive language acquisition and developmental stages toward English
- 9 literacy and developing a framework for assessing"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- "(2) For purposes of this Section, the term "English" shall include
- spoken English, written English, and English with the use of visual
- supplements, including but not limited to Cued Speech and Signing Exact
- 15 <u>English."</u>
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 21 through 24 and insert the following:
- 18 "(a) One parent whose child is deaf or hard of hearing and proficient
- in American Sign Language and English.
- 20 (b) One parent whose child is deaf or hard of hearing and uses only
- 21 <u>spoken English.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 23 On page 3, line 15, after "A" delete the remainder of the line and insert "licensed or certified
- 24 mental health professional who works with children who are deaf or hard of hearing and
- 25 their families."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, delete line 16 and at the beginning of line 17, change "(m)" to "(1)"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 29 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "(n)" to "(m)"

Page 1 of 3

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "(o)" to "(n)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 3, delete line 22 and insert "speaker of the House of Representatives."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(p)" to "(o)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 3, line 23, after "by the" and before "of the" change "President" to "president"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "(q)" to "(p)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert the following:
- 13 "(q) The director of the Louisiana Early Hearing Detection and
- 14 <u>Intervention Program or his designee."</u>
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "(s)" to "(r)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 3, change "(t)" to "(s)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "(u)" to "(t)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 4, after "the" change "Governor's Office on Disability" to "governor's office
- 23 of disability" and at the beginning of line 5, change "Affairs" to "affairs"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 25 On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 26 "(u) The outreach coordinator for the Parent Pupil Education Program
- at the Louisiana School for the Deaf."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 6, after "through" and before "of" change "(n)" to "(m)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 2 On page 4, line 21, after "The" and before "initial" delete "task force shall hold its" and
- 3 insert "state superintendent of education and the secretary of the Louisiana Department of
- 4 Health shall jointly call the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 6 On page 4, line 22, after "thereafter" and before "shall" insert "the task force"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 8 On page 4, line 28, after "Section" delete the period "." and insert "and selecting language
- 9 <u>developmental milestones from existing standardized norms."</u>
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 5, line 4, after "language" and before "modalities" insert "and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 6, after "to" and before "tools" insert "existing"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 5, line 23, after "of" and before "formalized" insert "existing"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 6, line 4, after "The" and before "shall" change "Task Force" to "task force"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 6, line 25, after "R.S. 17:1960.1" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the
- 20 line and insert "R.S. 36:651(G)(6), and Section 3 of this Act are hereby repealed in their"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 7, line 2, after "legislature," and before "this" insert "Sections 1 through 3 of this
- 23 Act and this Section of"